
6950000 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE EQUIPMENT 
 AND MATERIALS 

COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW 

Melissa Hollis 
FDOT 

850-414-4182 
Comments: (1-14-15) 
1. What are the antenna requirements for the modem? 
 
Response: 
 
2. For cabinet, 695-8.4, please clarify that base or pedestal is included in the cost of the cabinet. 
For pole mounted cabinets, the pole will be paid separately under Section 646. 
 
Response: 
 
****************************************************************************** 

Chad Rucks (via Deborah Ihsan) 
FDOT, D4 

772-429-4938 
Comments: (1-15-15) 
1. Under Section 695-2.4.2 Terms and Conditions, the 4th paragraph begins with the following 
sentence “Leave a copy of the warranty in the cabinet is installed.” This sentence seems 
incomplete and I am not sure what the intent is. I am thinking it should read: “Leave a copy of 
the warranty in the cabinet once it is installed.” 
Response: 
 
 
2. Under Section 695-3.3.3 Test Requirements, the specification states that the testing should be 
done using a “laptop computer”. Should this only be limited to a laptop, or could other devices 
(i.e. tablet) be used to complete the testing? 
Response: 
 
 
3. Under Section 695-3.3.3 Test Requirements, in the 4th paragraph the term TranStat is defined, 
“Transportation Statistics Office (TranStat). However, this term is used earlier in the 
specification. The term should be defined under Section 695-2.4.1 where “TranStat” is used for 
the first time. 
Response: 
 
 
4. Overall comment: I suggest using the same line starting point for numbered bullets and the 
following lines throughout the specification for consistency. For example see Section 695-4.2.4 
and the numbering shown there. 
Response: 
 
 



 
****************************************************************************** 

Jose Kandarappallil (via Deborah Ihsan) 
FDOT, D4 

772-429-4936 
Comments: (1-15-15) 
1. Under Section 695-3.5 Basis of Payment, Item 695-1 is defined as “TMS Vehicle Axle sensor- 
Non weight”. Recommended to modify this as, “TMS Vehicle Axle Sensor (In roadway) – Non 
weight.” 
Response: 
 
 
2. Under Section 695-3.5 Basis of Payment, Item No.695-2 is defined as “TMS Vehicle Non – 
Intrusive –Non-weight”. Recommended to modify this as, “TMS Vehicle -Non – Intrusive 
Sensor (Off roadway) – Non weight”. 
Response: 
 
 
3. Under Section 695-6.2 Materials – It is recommended to modify the last sentence to notate the 
subsection being referenced (instead of just Section 695) such that it states: “Ensure that the solar 
power unit is marked in accordance with Section 695-2.2 and the markings are visible after 
installation.” 
Response: 
 
 
****************************************************************************** 

 


